CITY COLLEGE
102/1, Raja Rammohan Sarani, Kolkata-9
Notice: 28.03.2025

.

This is notified for information of all that Ananda Mohan College is going to
conduct C.U. B.A./B.5¢./B.Com Semester-1 (both Hons. & General under old CBCS)
and Semester-lll (4-year Major & 3-year MDC under CCF, 2022) examinations,
2024 on 29.03.2025 (Saturday), 02.04.2025 (Wednesday), 04.04.2025 (Friday),
5.04.2025 (Saturday), 07.04.2025 ( Monday), 08.04.2025 (Tuesday), 09. 04.2025
(Wednesday), 11.04.2025 (Friday), 12.04.2025 (Saturday), 16.04, 2025
(Wednesday), 17.04.2025 (Thursday), and 21.04.2025 (Monday) wde letter dated

26.04.2025 of T-I-C, Ananda Mohan College in all class rooms of 1st flnor and e
floor of College Building mostly in two halves from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

As such, all normal theoretical classes of B.A./B.Com of Semester-ll (under CCF,
2022) and B.A./B.Sc./B.Com Semester-VI (under CBCS) will remain suspended on
the days mentioned above on account of aforesaid examinations.

However, HoDs of Laboratory-based Science Departments may continue
Semester-VI theoretical and Practical classes under CBCS, if necessary, in their
departmental Laboratories and General Class rooms at ground floor and 3 floor

for completion of syllabus.

Similarly, HoD of Commerce Department may continue Semester Vi and
Semester-ll Practical classes, if necessary, in their IT Laboratory for completion ©

Syllabus.

The normal classes of Semester VI (under CBCS) of all streams and classes of B4
and B.Com of Semester-Il (under CCF, 2022) based on full routine will resume
usual on and from 22.04.2024 (Tuesday).
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The classes of B.Sc. Semester-Il (i.e. outgoing Semester-l under CCF, 2022) b
on full routine will also begin on and from 22.04.2024 (Tuesday).

The normal routine for all streams of BMMM
2022) and Semester-Vi (under CBCS) will be availab inthe
notice Board in due time.

to: IQAC, V.P., Bursar, Office, Staff Room




